

MAYOR'S PROCLAMATION PUBLIC WORKS WEEK MAY 19-25, 2024

WHEREAS, public works professionals play a vital role in maintaining and improving the infrastructure, facilities and services essential to our daily lives, including roads, bridges, water treatment and distribution, sanitary and storm water collection, and public buildings; and

WHEREAS, the theme for National Public Works Week 2024 is "Advancing Quality of Life for All," recognizing the collaborative efforts of public works professionals and the communities they serve in building resilient and sustainable infrastructure; and

WHEREAS, public works professionals demonstrate dedication, expertise and innovation in addressing the evolving challenges of growth, environmental sustainability and public safety; and

WHEREAS, National Public Works Week provides an opportunity to acknowledge and express gratitude for the contributions and achievements of public works professionals in enhancing the quality of life for all citizens; and

WHEREAS, w

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Robert Nelson, Mayor of the City of Spring Lake Park, do hereby proclaim the week of May 19 through May 25, 2024 as

NATIONAL PUBLIC WORKS WEEK

in the City of Spring Lake Park and further extend appreciation to Public Works Director George Linngren and the entire Spring Lake Park Public Works staff for the vital services they perform and their exemplary dedication to our community.

Dated this sixth day of May, two thousand twenty four.

Robert Nelson, Mayor	
ATTEST:	
Daniel R. Buchholtz, Admin	